JK-8670G
7= m{E A i B3 B &= mn 14 E A
Manual book & parts book




H3R/CONTENTS

{# FA 15 ER
—. EE4/Bushing assemblies

—. FHREp/Frame assemblies

=. E7FEEE/Cover assemblies

/b, 4%&3ER4/Cloth plate assemblies

T, THIER/Lower shaft assemblies

75, EihERE/Upper shaft assemblies

+. $T#FER1E/Needle bar assemblies

J\. T ERH/Looper assemblies

v EmEREE(1)/Feed mechanism(1)

+. X ERHE(2)/Feed mechanism(2)

+—. EFHEREE(3)/Feed mechanism(3)

+=. [ERIERH/Presser foot assemblies

+=. ME5tHERtE/Needle feeding assemblies

+M0. ¥ZER/Thread loosing assemblies

+3. L EEE/Thread guide assemblies

+75. I TZ&OEERH/Cam assemblies

++t. @B HE/Lubricatrion assemblies

+J\.\ SHZEEE/OIl pump assemblies

+ /.. FEREZE E 24 /Silicon oil delice assemblies
—+. $H{I4EER4/Gauge set assemblies

—+—. E#lEEERHE/Electric control assemblies
—+= HFFEILEME/Trim thread assemblies
—+=. EEZEM4/Upper trim thread assemblies
—+PU, BHIRSUTLER/Direct drive and pneumatic assemblies
—+A. Z&ZRERE/Thread spool assemblies
—+75. Mif#/Accessories

12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
32
36
38
40
42
44
48
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70



—. EEER/Bushing assemblies

12



—. EfE{E/Bushing assemblies

Rzﬁo. P;ﬁﬁo. AR Description Qfg;\%{ity
1 30203023 ENRFHEE sleeve 1
2 30203022 ENRFHATE sleeve 1
3 30203009 TEHHEIE sleeve 1
4 30203012 BTHRE sleeve 1
5 30203014 R HEIE sleeve 1
6 30703011 ERHE sleeve 1
7 30203011 $HIEHE sleeve 1
8 30703013 B NHE sleeve 1
9 30703012 ENERME sleeve 1
10 30703009 EREHE (8I) sleeve 5
11 30703016 FEHHNE (B sleeve 1
12 30703015 FEHE (B) sleeve 1
13 30703010 ERE (B) sleeve 3
14 30203005 HEFTE sleeve 1
15 131203024 IREMHES sleeve 1
16 30203010 TEHHEE sleeve 2
17 131203023 IRETANIZETNE R sleeve 1
18 131203032 EFIHER sleeve 2
19 131603010 T LEE sleeve 1
20 30103042 HEEEHAIEER sleeve 1
21 30103042 L EHBIEER sleeve 1
22 131203022 o E IR ZHE E sleeve 2

13



—. EFEIE/Frame assemblies




—. ZEEIE/Frame assemblies

o - =
Rzﬁo. PaﬁrFtEo. = Description Qsﬁﬁity
1 W02003 SEERE10 gasket 4
2 S05001 A< AEEETMI0X27.5 screw M10x27.5 4
3 30112002 =R coverplate 1
4 207511007 +F A8 [E 4+ S AE5T screw 2
5 20122009 JHEY oil seal 1
6 30111001 SR oil sight gauge 1
7 301S30001 2T screw 4
8 $05003 A7 FBIRETM5 X 10 screw 4
9 S01011 Fri& R4 SKIZETM5 X 10 screw 1
10 20122029 JHEY oil seal 1
11 301231 g3k (BOR) sewing machine head 1
12 131222027 JHEY oil seal 1
13 131222022 JHEY oil seal 1
14 21022007 smE oil seal 1
15 13737003 RS h# plate 1
16 30222031 JHEY oil seal 1
17 30122008 pHES] oil seal 1
18 21012018 SHETER gasket 1
19 21022007 shE oil seal 1
20 21322019 shE oil seal 1
21 P03005 S [RIAEEH4 X 8 pin 1
22 30122008 JHES oil seal 1
23 910000262 5= £ the upper casing 1
24 131222012 S oil seal 1
25 131226006 A pin 1
26 910000132 HE T the lower casing 1

15




=. EFI}%/Cover assemblies

16



=. =&} /Frame assemblies

= = =
Riﬁo. P;Ttﬁo. #ih Description jSﬁity
1 131622003 Mk AEER the left mat 1
2 930000696 MLk 2R (BER) left cover 1
3 10122003 EHR AT FLE plug 1
4 115037001 T AR S FRhE signs 1
5 S04004 +FIEIRETMA X 15 screw M4x15 4
6 S01060 FERERHESAZETM6 X 10 screw M6x10 6
7 30212002 EEWR rear cover 1
8 30222004 EERE the rear mat 1
9 30122012 FiE plug 1
10 21022003 HER oil seal 1
11 20711055 PR oil sight plug 1
12 20722002 HE oil seal 1
13 930000863 =& R upper cover 1
14 S04019 +FHEIZETMA X 12 screw M4x12 7
15 130722001 LR the upper mat 1
16 131613008 Tikirs thread shield 1
17 S01060 FFE [FFESLEZETM6 X 10 screw M6x10 2
18 301520001 $E P [E] ERETMA X 3. 6 screw M4x3.6 1
19 W03007 SRR 7 gasket 1
20 31012042 RIS R IR mounting plate 1
21 S01006 FHIE [RlFESKIRETM3 X 4. 5 screw M3x4.5 2
22 W01002 3 gasket 2
23 30111003 BIKIEE perspex cover 1
24 31012029 JPELE mounting plate 1
25 $01002 FERE[RIFESKIZETMA X 6. 5 screw M4x6.5 1
26 30227030 +& ring 1

17




/0. 48&%814/Cloth plate assemblies

e&a\p@%m

\
\
\ A R
' . g3/ o
b=
4
\ 34/ a3
E" <
't S S
O= 4 a A\
. ¢
A9 L))
Y
{K
B y VA
0 ( -

%

18



b, 28%

R{4/Cloth plate assemblies

= = o=
Rz:.ﬁo. Pa#rFtEo. B Description Q:ﬁﬁity

1 P01026 £H pin 2
2 3071500100 FHiRZE needle plate 1
3 30726002 iaEk magnet 1
4 S01068 FEE R HESLBEETMA X 8 screw M4x8 2
5 130722008 SRR () cover mat 1
6 30712004 Ei cover plate 1
7 S02004 FFFETSLMZETMA X 8 screw M4x8 2
8 S01085 FRERIAESLEZETMA X 10 screw M4x10 4
9 301242 FEER FR) flat plate 1
10 S01055 FERERAESLAZETMA X 6 screw M4x6 5
11 30722002 PHEE crash pad 4
12 30722001 =R (H) cover mat 1
13 S01001 FFFE B FESLA24TMA X 7 screw M4x7 3
14 303801 BIEAR (FUR) front shroud 1
15 303802 BIEARBH (F%R) front panel 1
16 301520002 Bl 45 52T screw 1
17 30128002 TR i B B | gasket 3
18 207513008 A7 [E+E SARET screw 2
19 $10005 A7 X ERETM3 X 3 screw M3x3 2
20 30201016 EiHR closing block 1
21 30226013 RAIEESH pin 1
22 30701032 BIER front panel 1
23 30122015 Bl R crash pad 2
24 207812001 FRE7S A SIEETMA X 8 screw M4x8 4
25 30713007 SR E R threading part 1
26 30713008 JUES L threading plate 1
27 301241 Mz (BHFR) side cover 1
28 30712005 LR upper cover 1
29 413513017 M7 AIRETMA X 10 screw M4x10 2
30 30726001 &4 pin 1

19




B, THhERE/Lower shaft assemblies

20



. TihERE/Lower shaft assemblies

= = =
Riﬁo. PfrFtEo. B description Qtﬁﬁity
1 30702002 G lower shaft 1
2 400079 INEE:! lower shaft 1
3 30103008 BEFF worm 1
4 $10029 A7 & ERRFIM6 X 5 screw M6x5 2
5 $10029 A7 X ERRFIM6 X 5 screw M6x5 2
6 30103012 HERE (32) bearing bush 1
7 3012400400 s E A bearing 1
8 207511007 +F B[R SLIRET screw 2
9 30108001 ShRISE bearing retainer 1
10 B01003 R ARG bearing 1
11 30235045 NEB synchronous belt 1
12 $10029 A7 X ERRFIM6 X 5 screw M6x5 1
13 3023502600 T NEID B synchronous pulley 1
14 $12003 A7 R ERRFIMG X 7 screw M6x7 1
15 30135021 [E$H synchronous belt 1
16 $10029 R75 2 E BREIM6 X 5 screw M6x5 2
17 3023502500 THAEI R R synchronous pulley 1
18 3012400300 ES KPS bearing 1
19 301811004 EE 82T screw 1
20 30109001 EEX guide 1
21 S05002 A7~ FIEETM6 X 15. 2 screw M6x15.2 1
22 400228 EkEIHR ball crank 1
23 400070 BKIEAT connecting rod 1
24 201820015 AT AR 22 screw 4
25 510015 A7 EEIRETM6 X 4 screw M6x4 2

21




75, _EEhERE/Upper shaft assemblies

22



75, _EEhERE/Upper shaft assemblies

= = o=
Rz:.ﬁo. P:rtﬁo. B Description Q:ﬁﬁity

1 301510004 SHATEhIRIRET screw 1
2 31004006 AT ERE crank 1
3 S01011 FF & EAELE25TM5 X 10 screw M5x10 2
4 $10004 A7 X EIRETN8 X 12 screw M8x12 1
5 S08001 FriE X EMREIM6 X 3.5 screw M6x3.5 1
6 $11001 FHi& X EIEEIM6 X 6 screw M6x6 1
7 30224005 AT Rl IR AR bearing 1
8 131602005 AT upper shaft 1
9 $05002 A7 FIEETM6 X 15. 2 screw M6x15.2 1
10 $10002 A75 A 2 EREETM5 X 5 screw M5x5 2
11 30109003 LihTER balance weight 1
12 $10002 A7 X EMREIMS X5 screw M5x5 2
13 131610002 PR AR eccenter 1
14 131605002 PRERGhERT connecting rod 1
15 $22007 2 EIERET SCrew 2
16 131604002 ez thim crank 1
17 301434 Fi (BHR) hand wheel 1
18 $10009 A7 EIZETM6 X 8 screw M6x8 2
19 130702005 iR upper shaft 1
20 13122400300 — & bearing 1
21 $10029 A7~ AR EBFIM6 X5 screw M6x5 1
22 $12003 A7 F & EIRETM6 X 7 screw M6x7 1
23 30235004 BRI HR synchronous pulley 1
24 $10029 A7 & EIRETM6 X 5 screw M6x5 4
25 13122400300 — A& bearing 1
26 $10029 A7 R EBFIM6 X5 screw M6x5 2
27 $12003 A7 A EEIREIM6 X 7 screw M6x7 2
28 30103004 EWE connecting bush 1
29 $10029 A7 EEIRETIM6 X 5 screw M6x5 2

23




+. $FFERE/Needle bar assemblies

24



+. $FER1E/Needle bar assemblies

= = =
Rje_f.ﬁo. P;Ttﬁ o AR Description Qiﬁity
1 30112009 JHZRIE oil wick bracket 1
2 30123014 L oil wick 0.1m
3 S01620 HEETM10 X 1 screw M10x1 1
4 301511005 SHATELLAEET screw 1
5 131202025 T needle bar 1
6 30102010 T4 shaft 1
7 B07001 HRKS X 12 X 12 bearing 1
8 30102009 FHAFELSL needle bar clamp 1
9 30205002 SHATIEM connecting rod 1
10 30128006 ST IEAT SR gasket 1
11 207511008 FF 8 EFESLIZETMA X 12 screw M4x12 2
12 131209012 B slide block 1
13 207511007 +FIERET screw 1
14 31009006 TBIRGRE slide guide 1
15 30227003 EHBE spring 1
16 30123002 EX) felt 1
17 30710001 wOE eccentric sleeve 1
18 30123014 HIZE oil wick 0.07m
19 $10007 A7 REREINA X 4 screw M4x4 2
20 30705001 EAT connecting rod 1
21 30126009 $H pin 2
22 30123014 sk oil wick 0. 03m
23 30223009 SHEEH felt 4
24 30123014 Sk oil wick 0.1m
25 30702003 et (F5) shaft 1
26 $01012 FriB[RIAESLIRETM2. 5X 4 screw M2.5x4 1
27 30717002 BIHPE needle guard(front) 1
28 30708001 EREEEE connecting bush 1
29 30708002 AR ISR stop plate 1
30 $10007 AN B EEIRFIM X4 screw M4x4 4
31 30123014 MLk oil wick 0. 09m
32 30702004 $PETEH (A1) shaft 1
33 30223009 HEH felt 2
34 30717001 [EPEt needle guard(rear) 1
35 $10007 A7 EEIREIM X4 screw M4x4 1

25




J\. E5tER14/Looper assemblies

26



J\. ZT4HER1E/Looper assemblies

1 30701007 THEEZE looper holder 1
2 30728001 THBH gasket 1
3 30217003 X3 looper 1
4 $05046 A7 AIREIM3. 5X10.5 screw M3.5x10.5 1
5 30202006 B looper shaft 1
6 30703001 TEHHEIE sleeve 1
7 $10013 A7 AR ERRETM6 X 6 screw M6x6 1
8 NO1004 7~ FRRZRIM5 nut 1
9 W01004 R gasket 1
10 $10015 A7~ F % ERRETM6 X 4 screw M6x4 1
1" 30210002 RLE eccentric sleeve 1
12 B07009 =)L R EHEhR bearing 1
13 30205003 EM connecting rod 1
14 30226017 SE 1 [R5 pin 1
15 30226005 BT pin 1
16 $10013 A75 5 EEMREIM6 X 6 screw M6x6 1
17 30203007 BEE sleeve 1
18 30201010 B looper shaft guide 1
19 30209003 B slider 1
20 30201012 TESTERTRIEIER stop plate 1
21 30228003 TR A gasket 2
22 30228004 TESHAHERIE R A gasket 2
23 S04019 +FHEURETMA X 12 screw M4x12 2
24 30201011 TES AR IEEE stop plate 1
25 $05002 A75 FIZEETM6 X 15. 2 screw M6x15.2 1
26 30204004 TE S HER crank 1
27 30209004 LEHBRIZET R plug 1
28 $10007 A7 EEMREINA X 4 screw M4x4 1
29 30202007 EATEA shaft 1
30 30228005 BEH gasket 1
31 30228006 Al gasket 1
32 W02002 FrEBU SR E R4 gasket 1
33 413513017 A7< FAIEEIMAX 10 screw M4x10 1
34 $10016 A7 X EIREIMA X5 screw M4x5 1

27




. E#ERE (1) /Feed mechanism(1)

28



L. EWERE (1) /Feed

mechanism(1)

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description sziity
1 30712008 B RHHNIR stop plate 1
2 207513006 A7 ABEFESLERETMA X9 | screw M4x9 2
3 30228007 BE gasket 1
4 $02013 FFHESTTSKARETM3 X 6 screw M3x6 1
5 30126009 5 pin 1
6 30705011 HEF connecting rod 1
7 30123014 MLk oil wick 0.07m
8 $10007 A7 X EIRETMA X 4 screw M4x4 2
9 30726004 Y pin 1
10 30704002 AR crank 1
11 30126009 £ pin 1
12 307520001 ShOIARET screw 1
13 20628012 =it dal gasket 1
14 30705003 EAT connecting rod 1
15 30123014 paiEs oil wick 0.07m
16 S01055 FREFHE S AEETMA X 6 screw M4x6 2
17 30726008 HARE sleeve 1
18 $01005 FrEEF A SLAZETMA X 10 screw M4x10 1
19 30701008 T HRI5R stop plate 1
20 400397 A4 feed braces(left) 1
21 $10007 N7 EEIREINA X 4 screw M4x4 2
22 30708003 R R stop plate 2
23 30702005 R} A shaft 1
24 30123014 %k oil wick .06m
25 30123014 A% oil wick . 65m
26 30702006 KR shaft 1
27 30223009 HEF felt 4
28 30226008 HR1R £ hinge pin 1
29 $10013 A7 EEIRETIME X 6 screw M6x6 2
30 30704001 H4R crank 1
31 30223009 JHRET felt 4
32 30205005 I ER connecting rod 1
33 $10006 75 A R ELRETM5 X 6 screw M5x6 1
34 30224001 TRET 47K 28 X 24 X 13 bearing 1
35 B07007 SRETERA22X 26X 10 bearing 1
36 30205004 EAT connecting rod 1
37 H03060 4 F S8 1 45 P circlip 1

29




. EHERH (1) /Feed mechanism(1)

30



L. EWERE (1) /Feed

mechanism(1)

38 3021000300 ER RO LA feed eccentric wheel 1
39 30210003 EwLE eccentric wheel 1
40 H03061 4 AR S M4 circlip 1
41 30123014 L% oil wick 2X0. 06m
42 30226007 EATE hinge pin 2
43 30205006 EF connecting rod 1
44 $10007 A7 R ERRETMA X 4 srew M4x4 2
45 30205007 EA connecting rod 1
46 30223009 HEHR felt 8
47 30202010 RT3 shaft 1
48 001023 OZAYEE O ring 1
49 H05006 FOEE split washer 1
50 302516001 VEREE AR nut 1
51 30204007 UEREL:L] crank 1
52 $10029 A7 EEIZEIN6 X5 screw M6x5 2
53 30209006 Hih gasket 1
54 P03011 S R FE pin 1
55 H05012 FOf5E split washer 1
56 30227005 hE spring 1
57 302530001 12T screw 1
58 30202008 TSR stop plate 1
59 30202009 YRR EH shaft 1
60 30711002 ZIE IR E gasket 2
61 30712007 ZIE R scaleplate 1
62 502008 H2ETMA X 8 screw M4x8 2
63 30712006 = SNIE AR indicator plate 1
64 20122038 Z Bl 3 O ring 1
65 S01011 FrREEAESLAZETMS X 10 screw M5x10 1

31




+. E IR (2) /Feed mechanism(2)

32



+. XA EREE (2) /Feed mechanism(2)

= = =

1 H05008 F4E] split washer 1

2 30728003 BhH gasket 1

3 30704004 AR crank 1

4 30727003 HE spring 1

5 S01011 FFHE R AESLAZETM5 X 10 screw M5x10 1

6 30123014 MLk oil wick 2X0.03m
7 30712010 B ER pinch 2

8 30705005 EA connecting rod 1

9 30126009 £H pin 1

10 $02013 FFHETSKIZETM3 X 6 screw M3x6 1

11 30228007 B gasket 1

12 30712009 RS crank 1

13 30726005 iR crank 1

14 S01063 Fri&E[RIFESLABETM2. 5X 6 screw M2.5%6 1

15 $02013 T SKBRETMS X 6 screw M3x6 1

16 30726007 HRREH hinge pin 1

17 001005 ORE O ring 1

18 $10006 73 & EIEETM5 X 6 screw M5x6 1
19 3070200700 ERL LA feed shaft 1

20 30702008 XA 4 feed shaft 1

21 30223009 HEFS felt 4
22 30123014 HL% oil wick 0. 13m
23 307520002 FFHE R+ SL02ET screw 1

24 20628012 BaXEAR gasket 1

25 30703002 RE sleeve 1

26 30123014 Sk oil wick 0.1m
27 30712011 MR EAT pinch 1

28 30705007 EM connecting rod 1

29 30726006 & 7E 15 £ pin 1

30 30702009 ERLEF shaft 1

31 30223009 HEFL felt 2

32 400407 LT E feed braces(right) 1

33 30123014 L% oil wick 0.13m
34 $10007 ANBEEIRETIMAX 4 screw M4x4 1
35 30708003 AR R stop plate 1
36 $10007 A7 EEIREINAX 4 screw M4x4 4
37 30708004 R HIERE joint sleeve 1

33



+. X IR (2) /Feed mechanism(2)

34



+. EmHIH (2) /Feed

mechanism(2)

= = =
38 30123014 Mk oil wick 0.07m
39 30223009 SHEE felt 2
40 30705006 AR shaft 1
41 $10029 A7 EEIRETIM6 X5 screw M6x5 2
42 30704008 AR crank 1
43 30223009 SHEE felt 4
44 30123014 MLk oil wick 0. 06m
45 30226008 iR 55 hinge pin 1
46 30704003 B R EE R AR crank 1
47 30709002 B slide guide 1
48 30123014 sk oil wick 0. 06m
49 30705004 EF connecting rod 1
50 30726009 HhAA £H hinge pin 1
51 30223009 HEH felt 4
52 $10007 A7 B EEIREINA X4 screw M4x4 2
53 30709001 TEHR slide block 1
54 S04004 E5EIREIMAX 15 screw M4x15 2
55 302516003 VERFLAS nut 1
56 30128014 BRAZ ] gasket 1
57 302530003 T IRFIRET screw 1
58 301511008 FHEEKE R4 SLA2ET screw 2
59 W01006 i gasket 2
60 30103034 PHE gasket 2
61 30212017 ZIER scaleplate 1
62 20109005 LERERCEES nut 2
63 307520003 ShHOARET screw 2
64 30702010 7= o shaft 1
65 400367 =N EM connecting rod 1
66 S05005 A7 FIZEIM5 X 12 screw M5x12 1
67 30704005 HhiR crank 1
68 3020201600 Z= iR F A wrench shaft 1
69 30227007 ERaE spring 1
70 30208001 ¥ ZrEmTsE IR stop plate 1
71 $10029 A7 A X EMRETM6 X 5 screw M6x5 1
72 30222017 HE oil seal 1
73 30704006 Hh1R crank 1
74 S05005 A7 FIZETM5 X 12 screw M5x12 1

35




+—. EFERHE (3) /Feed mechanism(3)

36



+—. EHERH (3) /Feed mechanism(3)

[ ] =
Riﬁo. P;Ttﬁo. #h Description Qlﬁﬁity
1 30709005 AR slide block 1
2 30123014 MLk oil wick 0. 04m
3 30123014 MLk oil wick 0.18m
4 30702014 AR shaft 1
5 30223009 ShEFS felt 6
6 30708003 ERIEIR stop plate 2
7 $10007 A7 B EEMRFINA X 4 screw M4x4 2
8 30123014 Sk oil wick 0. 04m
9 S05003 A7 FBIRFIM5 X 10 screw M5x10 1
10 30704007 Hhi% crank 1
11 S05005 A7 AEEETM5 X 12 screw M5x12 1
12 $10029 A7~ X ERRETM6 X 5 screw M6x5 2
13 30208001 Y8 TP iR stop plate 2
14 30204005 B4R crank 1
15 30123014 sk oil wick 0.03m
16 30223009 HEHR felt 4
17 30702012 ESIE shaft 1
18 30123014 D53 oil wick 0.08m
19 30228007 e gasket 1
20 $02016 FFHEST LR ETM3 X 3. 2 screw M3x3.2 1
21 510007 H7sAREEEIM4X 4 screw M4x4 4
22 30708004 A EEE joint sleeve 1
23 $10007 A7 R ERFINA X4 screw M4x4 1
24 30708003 PERhIER stop plate 1
25 30123014 JHZE oil wick 0.1m
26 30702013 ERLH shaft 1
27 30223009 HER felt 4
28 30123014 Sk oil wick 0.04m
29 30709005 TR slide block 1
30 30702011 ¥a ZF 4 shaft 1
31 30709004 ERRIE IR slide block 1
32 400517 BH gasket 1
33 30724001 TRET A bearing 1
34 30705009 FREI connecting rod 1
35 30128019 ekt El gasket 1
36 207511009 FHi& B4 B8 5T screw 1

37




+—. [EBIER{E/Presser foot assemblies

38



+—. EBERE/Presser foot assemblies

= = s =
Rzﬁo. P;Ttﬁo. R Description Qiﬁity
1 30122023 & 4 dE oil seal 1
2 30227009 JERGh /NS spring 1
3 30104017 JE B Sk presser foot clamp 1
4 301520007 FHE R LA AR ET screw 1
5 301511009 JEREL LT screw 1
6 3010901700 SREEAEN slide guide 1
7 $11025 FF& Rl FE SKEEETMA X 20 screw M4x20 2
8 301520007 FHi& B4 SR ET screw 1
9 30112016 JEBEL SLIEEER junction plate 1
10 30227008 ER A E spring !
11 3100201000 A R AR AT LA pressure screw 1
12 301816005 RAEEE nut 1
13 30122023 b= kb E ) oil seal 1
14 13120402900 pizmci i L EAEN G shaft 1
15 131212040 fa ERIHR pulling plate 1
16 $05017 A7 BIREIM6 X 13.5 screw M6x13.5 1
17 20608004 sIEBISE A E reset crank 1
18 131227014 HEE spring 1
19 131602004 ERFH grag hook 1
20 131612035 IBEIRF bellcrank 1
21 20727007 HE spring 1
22 207520008 Yo & BMEET screw 1
23 30202017 E B4 shaft 1
24 30112017 ERPE shield 1
25 S01006 Fri&E R FELIBETM3 X 4. 5 screw M3x4.5 1

39




. BB51HER14/Needle feeding assemblies

+=

40



+=. ME$TERE/Needle feeding assemblies

Riﬁo. Pa#ft?;o. B Description Qfgity
1 30202018 IB4HE R L2 shaft 1
2 $10026 A7 & EIREIM3 X 3 screw M3x3 2
3 20108006 [ B4 stop collar 1
4 30128018 RS R4 0 gasket 1
5 30223009 JHE felt 2
6 20123021 MLk oil wick 0.05m
7 30126005 IEEHE RN pin 1
8 $05002 A 7< FARBZEETM6 X 15. 2 screw M6x15.2 1
9 131205013 IREHERNET connecting rod 1
10 30102024 1R EAT 4 shaft 1
11 $05002 A 73 FRBZEIM6 X 15. 2 screw M6x15.2 1
12 131204021 IREHERNREIR crank 1
13 30128015 1BBEAT R E gasket 1
14 H05004 F O E] split washer 1
15 $10002 A7 EEREIMS X5 screw M5x5 1
16 131210004 IREHE cam 1
17 N01004 73 F AR EIMS nut 1
18 30128032 ERhihiE R E gasket 1
19 131226011 IRETE BRI AT hinge pin 1
20 131205012 MREEM connecting rod 1
21 131212022 IRET EHES TR stop plate 1
22 301502001 FFHETUSLARETM2. 5 X 4 screw M2.5x4 1
23 $01005 FrEEFESLAEETMA X 10 screw M4x10 1
24 30117005 IRt needle 1
25 30104022 Mgt 22 needle holder 1
26 207511008 FHiE R4 SKARET screw 1

41




+M0. #A%kER{4/Thread loosing assemblies

42



+. #&kERE/Thread loosing assemblies

Riﬁo. PfrFtEo. R Description Qiity
1 30103041 BWHE regulating sleeve 5
2 30112022 TR regulating plate 1
3 30113007 ZFLiF AR thread guide 5
4 207511007 +FREEESLIEET screw 2
5 301530009 BTIARARET screw 1
6 3011210500 HhekLA thread releaser 1
7 30104048 JUES o thread guide plate 1
8 P03011 S R FE 5 pin 1
9 H05006 O split washer 2
10 400659 e EhR crank 1
11 400657 FAER 5 shaft 1
12 $04010 S E51EIZEIMAX5.5 screw M4x5.5 2
13 30127010 ETRE spring 1
14 30103041 WE sleeve 1
15 301511013 FFE [RAE SLEET screw 1
16 13161302000 LA (55) thread tension regulator 1
17 13161301900 LR E () thread tension regulator 1
18 30113046 puES 3= thread guide 5
19 13161301800 LR (58) thread tension regulator 3
20 30128061 LR thread guide 1
21 S04010 £ 5 EIRETMA X 5. 5 screw M4x5.5 2

43




+3F. FZERH/Thread guide assemblies

44



+3. 3F4ERH/Thread guide assemblies

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qlﬁity
1 3011203200 MRS —HRIT &k LH thread guide 1
2 1311NS16002 B #iAEEE nut 1
3 301530055 EYRET screw 1
4 12927012 N spring 1
5 12928036 IZNREZH thread retainer 2
6 10128001 AT o mat 1
7 30112032 IREr ZRRIT 2% thread guide 1
8 207511007 +F B R SLIRET screw 2
9 W01001 EHE gasket 2
10 31112008 IR £ AR thread guide 1
11 207511007 +FEEAESLAEET screw 1
12 30112024 UBY Je 2% e thread guide 1
13 30113046 T line pipe 4
14 13161300600 ST AR 2B 14 thread guide 1
15 206530016 B25TMA X 4. 5 screw M4x4 .5 2
16 $04010 S EEIZEIMAX5, 5 screw M4x5.5 1
17 $01006 FriEEFELAZ24TM3X 4.5 | screw M3x4.5 3
18 131613007 BT R R mounting plate 1
19 131613014 T A PRGIAR limit plate 1
20 S01006 FEEELAEETMIX 4.5 | screw M3x4.5 2
21 131613013 Uehelal regulator 3
22 S05048 A7 ABERETMA X 10 screw M4x10 1
23 W02002 FroE R 3R E T gasket 1
24 30128019 Pkt E gasket 1
25 30102028 1 2% R4 shaft 1
26 30112030 SRR thread guide 1
27 207511007 +FHE RS ARET screw 1
28 30128008 FRER G E] gasket 1
29 30108008 1 2% R4S stop collar 1
30 301512001 HhARARE] screw 2
31 30113046 HE&E line pipe 3
32 13161301100 NS LEATLR thread guide 3
33 W01001 i gasket 1
34 207511007 +F 8 [E 4+ SR ET screw 1
35 30113046 HEE line pipe 6
36 13161301000 S E ERA mounting plate 1
37 30113046 HEE line pipe 3

45




+3F. FZERH/Thread guide assemblies

46



+3. 3F4ERH/Thread guide assemblies

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qlﬁity

38 13161301200 ek B LB mounting plate 1

39 S04010 S5 EIEETMA X 5. 5 screw M4x5.5 2

40 131212034 PR E REIR mounting plate 1

41 131227010 PrikE spring 1

42 311505001 SHTERETM3 X 6 screw M3x6 1

43 131226012 54 pin 1

44 131226013 PRk E R sleeve 1

45 $01006 FERIFESLIZ4TM3 X 4.5 | screw M3x4.5 3

46 $01017 Fri& R SKIRETMA X 14 screw M4x14 1

47 $05004 A7<AIRETMS X 14 screw M5x14 1

48 W02001 FrER R E I gasket 1

49 207511007 +FE RS ARET screw 2

50 30101018 1 2% e holder 1

51 13161300900 It et 2E 1 thread guide 1

52 207511007 +FREEE S IEET screw 2

53 30112029 IREHIT 2% thread guide 1

54 30113046 HEE line pipe 3

47




+75. TN 2R/ Cam assemblies

48



+75. T M4 ER{E/Cam assemblies

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description sziity
1 930001090 R R S AR (BUR) cover 1
2 301511024 TBIRSEEIZETMA X 8 screw M4x8 4
3 30222030 R EE SRR mat 1
4 30202099 [ shaft 1
5 $10007 A7 EEIREIMA X 4 screw M4 x4 2
6 B04042 RS bearing 1
7 $10007 A7 X EIRETMA X 4 screw M4x4 2
8 3101302700 TR (ONE) cam 1
9 31008027 ENLHRE stop collar 1
10 W03007 SRR 3 ] gasket 1
11 302520005 SHATABETMS X 3. 5 screw M5x3.5 1
12 30227031 *&EhRH circlip 1
13 504021 S A EEETMA X 4 scre M4 x4 1
14 302315 M E (F0R) shield 1
15 207513008 A7~ AR SLAEET screw 1
16 30227016 SNEE spring 1
17 30208020 HEZSEE stop collar 1
18 30313020 AL apuks thread guide 1
19 S01006 FriEEFESL24TM3X 4.5 | screw M3x4.5 3
20 30212084 i1k 3a thread guide 1
21 $01002 FERFESLIZETMAX 6.5 | screw M4x6.5 2
22 30713006 T ER A thread guide 1
23 30313019 M ik thread guide 1
24 30212068 FT4% 22 bracket 1
25 P0O1014 B4 pin 1
26 130213002 JUES thread guide 1
27 501002 FFi&E R FFLA25TM4 X 6. 5 screw M4x6.5 1
28 30208022 TR I T stop collar 1
29 $01005 Fri& R SKIRETMA X 10 screw M4x10 2
30 302520010 IR ETM3 X 3.5 screw M3x3.5 1
31 30212191 TR IRLEIR mounting plate 1
32 30227017 SHHE spring 1
33 30212085 TR F release plate 1
34 10128001 ST A mat 1
35 30213024 ZRIS 2% thread guide 1
36 12928036 INRERE thread retainer 2
37 12927012 INRER R spring 1

49




+75. TN 2R/ Cam assemblies

50



+75. T2 M%LER{E/Cam assemblies

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qlﬁity

38 301830055 B EIRET screw 1

39 1311NS16002 BHUAERE nut 1

40 30212192 TR ERER mounting plate 1

41 S01017 FFE [ FESLIR5TMA X 14 screw M4x14 2

42 30235027 AR NEI R synchronous pulley 1

43 $10029 A7 EEIBEIM6 X5 screw M6x5 2

44 30212138 SRR bearing retainer 1

45 $01002 FERIFESLIZETMAX 6.5 | screw M4x6.5 2

46 30224004 i EEHDES bearing 1

47 $10029 A7 EEMRFTIM6 X5 screw M6x5 1

48 30203038 A E bearing bush 1

49 $12003 A7 EEIREIM6 X 7 screw M6x7 1

50 30203038 A E bearing bush 1

51 $10029 A7 EEMRFIM6 X 5 screw M6x5 2

51




++. EFER4E/Lubricatrion assemblies

52



++t. JEBERE/Lubricatrion assemblies

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qlﬁity

1 31023001 AT [E]hES felt 1

2 31027005 ElmE R circlip 1

3 12921005 HE (04X $6) tube 0.3m
4 30123010 SHES felt 1

5 30221003 )R oil pipe 1

6 131612023 YemiE oil release plate 1

7 131621003 MEHE oil pipe 1

8 NO1001 NAEE nut 1

9 $01002 FF & EFELIR5TMA X 6. 5 screw M4x6.5 2

10 20429001 HERE clamp 1

11 12921005 SHE (04X $6) tube 0.42m
12 30136003 SR Sk oil pipe !

13 301530012 SHEIRET screw 2

14 20736007 HE Rk joint 1

15 20429001 HERE clamp 2

16 12921003 HE (05X ¢8) tube 0. 26m
17 12921005 HE (04X $6) tube 0. 3m
18 20729005 MERE clamp 1

19 20429001 HERE clamp 2
20 20122033 BE gasket 4

21 20429001 HERE clamp 1

22 30736003 ek joint 1

23 301830013 T hARET screw 2
24 30136005 Wk ek joint 1

25 12921002 HE (93X $5) tube 0. 36m
26 30121021 HE (05X ¢ 7) tube 0.15m
27 30711004 HERE clamp 1

28 20736007 ek joint 1

29 30736001 HE oil pipe 1
30 30723007 HEs felt 1

31 30123014 HLk oil wick 0. 05m
32 20429001 HERE clamp 1

33 3022100800 SHERH oil pipe 1

34 $01001 FFHE R FE SKIRETMA X 7 screw M4x7 1

53




+/\. SHZRERHE/Oil pump assemblies

54



+/\. MR ERHE/Oil pump assemblies

= = =
R'f}.ﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qjﬁity
1 30222014 S B seal ring 1
2 S05007 P\]r\%ﬁgﬂmsxzo screw M8x20 3
3 300140 ey B (PUFR) gasket 1
4 S04019 +FE R SLIEEIMA X 12 screw M4x12 3
5 30131004 R AR notice 1
6 301520011 SHRIRET screw 2
7 S05006 A7 FBIEETMA X 25 screw M4x5 2
8 30112207 e 5 cover plate 1
9 30120010 FE R oil screen 1
10 30120008 SRS cover 1
11 30102031 JHI 3R 5 shaft 1
12 30120005 MNEhE driven wheel 1
13 30120007 FEhit drive wheel 1
14 3022000100 HIERBAH oil pump 1
15 30125003 AR IRES worm wheel 1
16 $10002 A 75 F £ EIRETME X 5 screw M5x5 2
17 30120002 2R [E EAR fixed plate 1
18 S05004 A7 FRIEETMS X 14 screw M5x14 2
19 30220017 HZREE (B pump body 1
20 1311NS10005 T hARET screw 2
21 30120004 Fohie drive wheel 1
22 30120005 Nzh%e driven wheel 1
23 30120006 JHERAE(R) pump body 1
24 001010 OV O ring 1
25 20736004 Ay B oil filter 1
26 201330030 e H RSk screw 1
27 302512003 SN AIEETMB X 12 screw M8x12 1
28 207513002 FHREDKE AR ET screw 1
29 20528012 S RUH R E oil seal 1
30 30201029 S oil reservoir 1

95




+. A HELEE =R /Silicon oil delice assemblies

56



+h. AEmE S E 2R /Silicon oil delice assemblies

= = o=
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description sziity
1 $16002 + 8 S BIB4TST3. 5X8 | screw 2
2 P03008 56 (R4 6 pin 2
3 30112040 e cover 1
4 30123011 [N felt 1
5 30111070 LiEHE silicon oil delice 1

o7




—+. §H{u2HER1F/Gauge set assemblies

58



—+. §HI4AER1E/Gauge set assemblies

= o =

1 30715004 £1#R (01CB X 356) needle plate 1

30715006 41#R (01CB X 364) needle plate 1

30715003 £+4R (03FB X 356) needle plate 1

30715005 £T#R (03FB X 364) needle plate 1
2 302517001 FFHE ST SL R ETSMO /64 screw SM9/64 2
3 30117001 H15T (UY128GAS 11#) needle 3
4 $10026 A7 EEREIM3X 3 screw M3x3 3
5 30134001 1 (364) needle holder 1

30134002 1 (364) needle holder 1
6 $10026 A7 B EEIREIMIX 3 screw M3x3 1
7 30112025 RLEHR trapper 1
8 30112026 JELEHR trapper 1
9 131227003 BEE spring 1
10 301520009 ShAARET screw 1
11 30112033 IR/ Vid 2k thread guide 1
12 3021601000 JE BB 4 presser foot 1
13 301811010 [EHIE EARET screw 1
14 30714004 E)iE R 7 (01) diff feed dog 1

30714002 = Blix % 7 (03) diff feed dog 1
15 30714003 FiEH T (01) main feed dog 1

30714001 FI1EM I (03) main feed dog 1

59




—+—. BB IFIRE/Electric control assemblies

60



—+—. B HEIEZR/Electric control assemblies

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qlﬁity

1 131601018 FRA R mounting plate 1

2 421513065 BEETM5 X 16 (H5H) screw M5x16 4

3 H03060 A S MY split washer 1

4 131601019 FBHLX fan 1

5 131601020 X EHE fan sleeve 1

6 509015 A7 EEIRETMA X 10 screw M4x10 3

7 131622009 =& three-jaw chuck 1

8 30133015 Bl electric machine 1

9 $05005 A7<FIZFIM5 X 12 screw M5x12 4

10 13163300100 SREEEIRELA electric machine 1

11 131644001 Bl E5R case 1

12 $01005 FFE [EFESLIEETMA X 10 screw M4x10 4

13 20711212 REY 2% e cable clip 5

14 W01001 ] gasket 5

15 207511007 +FREEE S IEET screw 5

16 13113002600 LEDKT£H 4+ LED light 1

17 $05190 BZETM3 X 6 screw M3x6 1

61




#3844 /Trim thread assemblies

=\ SxifEEr

s

62



—+=. eI/ Trim thread assemblies

= = wy =
R'f}.ﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qjﬁity
1 131612037 RN bracket 1
2 $05068 A7 FIZEETM5 X 20 screw M5x20 2
3 30104066 HRAR SR crank block 1
4 131612036 INERHEMR connecting rod 1
5 $01055 FHE[RIFESLARETMA X 6 screw M4x6 2
6 31030013 BT KB safety switch 1
7 206520004 FERAE LA ARET screw 1
8 400660 EZRBHR crank 1
9 S05004 A7 FEIZETM5 X 14 screw M5x14 1
10 S05003 A7 FAIZETM5 X 10 screw M5x10 2
11 131612038 6 AL 1R mounting plate 1
12 131624001 S bearing 1
13 30228002 g gasket 1
14 505004 A7 AEZEIM5 X 14 screw M5x14 1
15 423520004 FARET screw 1
16 30212190 BT connecting rod 1
17 302520014 BRET screw 1
18 S05068 A7s FIEETM5 X 20 screw M5x20 1
19 131604006 ElE R fixed block 1
20 13160101600 SRR stepping motor 1
21 3071900100 1R lower knife 1
22 S05004 A7 FAIZETM5 X 14 screw M5x14 2
23 S05068 A7 FBERETM5 X 20 screw M5x20 1
24 131211014 SHEBY ST case 1
25 S01001 FFHE R AE SLBEETMA X 7 screw M4x7 2
26 30130017 Hhsk magnet 1
27 30112108 8 brass sheet 1

63




% #R44/Upper trim thread assemblies

g

—t+=.

64



—+=. EE%ERE/Upper trim thread assemblies

= = =
R'f}.ﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qjﬁity
1 301520022 EVI7IEn 7] E e 4B ET screw 1
2 301520021 HZETMA X 4 screw M4x4 2
3 30112120 JIZRIER sliding carriage 1
4 30112121 frig gasket 2
5 301S30037 H2ET screw 1
6 S05114 A7 FRIZETM3 X 14 GRTE) | screw M3x14 1
7 30112251 TIBHIER locking plate 1
8 N01013 7N FRIZEIM3 nut 1
9 NO1013 A2 EMN3 nut 2
10 W02025 o B e E T gasket 2
11 W01005 i gasket 2
12 301530041 T RE 2 R EARE] screw 2
13 31012014 LB T RER mounting plate 1
14 W01001 i gasket 2
15 505304 A< AERLIZETMAXE | screw M4x8 2
16 3101900100 EYI7I4E upper knife 1
17 30112118 T RE L3R JRAR mounting plate 1
18 $05304 A7 A EELIEEIMAX8 | screw M4x8 2
19 31030005 FE R EREH 1 electromagnet motor 1
20 $01087 FriEEFFLI24TM3. 5X4 | screw M3.5x4 2
21 30112122 PROLAR limit plate 1
22 $01089 FHEREIFESLBZETMA X 6 screw M4x6 2
23 30112125 TR 2 R EFER mounting plate 1
24 301830038 £ R EEEE] screw 1
25 301530039 ey kel screw 1
26 30112123 ER— plate 1
27 301516014 BB nut 1
28 30112124 EKZ plate 1
29 30127039 SR spring 1
30 301530036 RIEIRET screw 1
31 30119008 7] moving blade 1
32 30119009 EJ] fixed blade 1
33 501088 FrEREFESLAZETM2 X 3.5 | screw M2x3.5 4

65




+P0. HEIRSUTLERE/Direct drive and pneumatic assemblies

66



—+P. EIXRSUTLERE/Direct drive and pneumatic assemblies

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qlﬁity
1 3013300300 BHIRE L direct drive motor 1
2 S01011 Fri&RIAESKIRETM5 X 10 screw M5x10 3
3 30211047 Bl ER case 1
4 207511019 Fri& R4 k25T screw 2
5 W01010 R E] gasket 1
6 13163000700 FEERIS TheR pneumatic component 1
7 $05004 A7 FIZFIM5 X 14 screw M5x14 1
8 3103001500 MEEE blow device 1
9 3103001600 VTR (SEh) upper knife 1
10 3010403100 ek Ehiw e 1 crank 1
11 $01016 FrE [EFESLIEETME X 17 screw M5x17 1
12 30112020 & & h AR e crank block 1
13 207511007 +FIERET screw 2
14 13163000600 SENE %A H pneumatic component 1
15 S05004 A7 FIZETMS X 14 screw M5x14 2
16 30205018 &R plate 1
17 30205017 B plate 1
18 N01004 VAV Ly nut 1

67




+3F. %2884/ Thread spool assemblies

68



—+F. £Z2ERE/Thread spool assemblies

= = =
R'jﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description sziity
1 201516006 B nut 2
2 21131011 B4IR thread guide 2
3 20131020 S IMZET screw 2
4 21131009 S5 (38) thread guide bracket 1
5 N01030 EIZ8 nut 5
6 20128018 LR gasket 5
7 21131018 T steel tube 1
8 21131016 L5 bobbin holder 5
9 20131010 g mat 5
10 21131015 ZEEMNE bobbin sleeve 5
11 $04050 1 FIEURFEM5 X 16 screw M5x16 2
12 21131014 EE joint 1
13 NO1030 EER nut 2
14 201516004 825 nut 4
15 20131022 T ERIRET screw 1
16 121131007 T LeZE (39) thread guide bracket 1
17 20131020 S4BT screw 2
18 201816006 SEINER) nut 2
19 2113101900 LRIRAM (BR) thread spool 1
20 20131019 eSS tube nut 1
21 121131009 rE steel tube 1
22 21131008 Kid sz thread guide bracket 1
23 20131018 T 2RI thread guide 5
24 20131021 HEEERIRET screw 3
25 21131010 SR E ER fixed block 1
26 21131007 StkiE stick 1
27 20131036 T 2kiE stick 1
28 21131013 id 2 i E E IR fixed block 1
29 20131006 it stick 5
30 $04050 +FEIEENS X 16 screw 1
31 301530020 +FIE RSB RUIRET screw 1
32 121113008 242 bracket 1
33 N01030 EEE nut 1
34 21131012 SR (K) thread guide bracket 1
35 121128003 TERE gasket 2
36 20122049 BT rubber washer 2
37 201516005 TEEIEEG nut 1

69







“+F. Mi{H/Accessories

= = =
R'f}.ﬁo. Pﬁtﬁo. B Description Qjﬁity
1 20131037 JHIE (K) oil container 1
2 114131001 HkE head cover 1
3 20131039 IRt funnel 1
4 20131048 SHEE () oil container 1
5 30701019 ERSNE fabric guide 1
6 30701018 ERSNE fabric guide 1
7 130709005 FEn AR e fabric guide block 1
8 130709001 R fabric guide 1
9 $01006 FFERFESLIZ5TM3 X 4.5 | screw M3x4.5 1
10 302501118 BkSLURET screw 1
11 130709003 iR fabric quide 1
12 130709004 HhEE pin 1
13 13070900600 FEfn R A fabric guide 1
14 30131005 WFF 3R F (6mm=7mm) wrench 1
15 30131006 W O35 F (8mm—10mm) wrench 1
16 20731047 1522 7] screw driver 1
17 10131004 1222 7] screw driver 1
18 20131044 ASFAigELLT) screw driver 1
19 30131026 A7 A RFE (bmm) allen wrench 1
20 20131056 A 73 A (5mm) allen wrench 1
21 20131047 M7 AR T (4mm) allen wrench 1
22 30131012 A7 FAIRF (3mm) allen wrench 1
23 30131010 A7 FAIRF (2. 5mm) allen wrench 1
24 20131046 AN FAIRF (2mm) allen wrench 1
25 30131007 A7NFAIRFE (1. 5mm) allen wrench 1
26 30117001 HLET (UY128GAS 11#) needle 3
27 20736004 e HER R oil filter 1
28 30731001 AR instruction book 1
29 20131051 BT tweezers 1

71




